TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in connection with Second Lien Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		06/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	255 Alhambra Circle
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884585	CLARIPEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116723.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim A. Walker
Signature:	/kaw-907/
Date:	07/05/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0614

900081042

Total Attachments: 3

source=Stiefel_ Trademark Security Release (Claripel) (Second Lien) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Stiefel_ Trademark Security Release (Claripel) (Second Lien) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Stiefel_ Trademark Security Release (Claripel) (Second Lien) (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this /5½ day of June 2007, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. (the "Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2006, by and between Obligor and Agent, among others ("Security Agreement"), Obligor has granted a security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor (collectively, the "Released Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on February 2, 2007 and executed on December 28, 2006 at Reel 3474/ Frame 0713, to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, Obligor has requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Trademark; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Obligor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Released Trademark under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Agent's release and reassignments to Obligor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Trademark. Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Trademark are no longer in force.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

By: Carin/Celfon	Talyx them
Name: Caria (Icegar)	Evelyn Thierry
Title: VILL President	Vice President

STATE OF LEWYORK)
COUNTY OF VEW TORK) ss:)

On this 15 day of June, 2007, before me personally came to be THISKY known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a VICE PRESIDENT of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, the Agent described in and which executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15,

[Second Lien Trademark Release Agreement]

RECORDED: 07/05/2007

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country or State	Reg. No. (App. No.)
CLARIPEL	U.S.	2.884.585

- 3 -